



: www.focalskill.com

: focalskill@gmail.com

(C): 01762-288286

Memorandum of Understanding

Between Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd., Zirakpur, Punjab and Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh

On 23 January, 2023

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understating between Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd., Zirakpur, Punjab (Training Service Provider, Graduate Add-On Program TSP PKG 12) and Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh for implementing Graduate Add-On Program TSP PKG 12 (Skill Development Program) by Focal Skill Development Pvt. Ltd with the infra support provided by Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh.

Purpose:

 The purpose of this MOU is to implement Graduate Add Program awarded to Focal Skill Development Pvt ltd by Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh to Final Year Under Graduate Students.

Role of Focal Skill:

- Focal Skill will mobilize, counsel enroll the final year under graduate candidates interested for course under Graduate Add On programme.
- Focal Skill deliver the placement linked Skill Development Training and will utilize the Classroom, Computer labs of college for project implementation as per schedule of batches enrolled.

Role of Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh:

- Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh will nominate a Nodal Officer for the
- Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh, will provide required number of Classroom and Computer lab for implement the training program as per the number of batches
- Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh will support time to time during execution of project.

Corporate Office: SCF 285-286, First Floor, Swastik Vihar, Patiala Road, Zirakpur, Mohali, Punjab-140 603 Regd. Office: H.No. 294-A, Swastik Vihar, Patiala Road, Zirakpur-140 603

CIN: U74900PB2014PTC039089

Financial:

Total Payment to College	Focal Skill shall pay to College: Rs 10000/- per Batch	
	Payment is inclusive of all taxes	
	TDS shall be deducted as applicable	
Payment schedule		
Payment 1	Rs 5000/ per Batch in the month of Feb 2023	
Payment 2	Rs 5000/ per Batch in the month of September 2023	

Duration of MOU:

The duration of MOU will be till December 2023 and shall be renewed based on mutual understanding and in writing.

For Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh

For Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd

(Principal)

Name: DE. Gulsham Mahajan

College Stamp: PRINCIPAL

GOVT COLLEGE

KARSOG DISTI MANDI (HP)

Name: Jitender Singh, Vice President

Company Stamp: 772786120

(Authorized Signatory)

Bank Account Details of Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh for payment transfer:

Account Holder Name:

Principal Gout College Kass of

Bank Account Number:

33710101035

IFSC Code:

HPSC 0000 313

Name of Bank:

HP State 6-of Banke Municil

Bank Branch:



FOCAL SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.

: www.focalskill.com

: focalskill@gmail.com

(C): 01762-288286

Memorandum of Understanding

Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd., Zirakpur, Punjab Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachai Pradesh

On 23 Jan, 2023

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understating between Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd., Zirakpur, Punjab (Training Service Provider, English Employability and Entrepreneurship Project) and Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh for implementing English Employability and Entrepreneurship Project (Skill Development Program) by Focal Skill Development Pvt. Ltd with the infra support provided by Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh.

Purpose:

 The purpose of this MOU is to implement English Employability and Entrepreneurship Project awarded to Focal Skill Development Pvt ltd by Himachal Pradesh Kaushal Vikas Nigam, Govt. of Himachal Pradesh to Final Year Under Graduate Students.

Role of Focal Skill:

- Focal Skill will mobilize, counsel enroll the final year under graduate candidates interested for course under English Employability and Entrepreneurship Project.
- Focal Skill deliver the English Employability and Entrepreneurship Training and will utilize the Classroom, Computer labs of college for project implementation as per schedule of batches enrolled.

Role of Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh:

- Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh will nominate a Nodal Officer for the project.
- Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh, will provide required number of Classroom and Computer lab for implement the training program as per the number of batches enrolled.
- Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh will support time to time during execution of project.

Financial:

Total Payment to College	Focal Skill shall pay to College: Rs 5000/- per Batch	
	Payment is inclusive of all taxes	
	TDS shall be deducted as applicable	
Payment schedule		
Payment 1	Rs 2500/ per Batch in the month of Feb 2023	
Payment 2	Rs 2500/ per Batch in the month of May 2023	

Duration of MOU:

The duration of MOU will be till May 2023 and shall be renewed based on mutual understanding and in writing.

For Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh		For Focal Skill Development Pvt Ltd
PRINCIPAL GOYT COLLINGE		**
RARSOG DEST: MANDI (RP) a gray Signature and Stamp:		Signature and Stamp:
Name of Principal:	Dr. Gulshan Mahajan	Name of Officer SITENDER SINGH
Contact Number:	94180 33424	Contact Number: 77-27-86/208
Email Id:	gul. mahajan gmeil. Lo	Email Id: jiterder Singh efical skill con

Bank Account Details of Govt. College Karsog, Karsog, Himachal Pradesh for payment transfer:

Account Holder Name:

Principal Gort College Kanoj 337/0/00035

Bank Account Number:

IFSC Code:

Name of Bank:

HPSCOOVO 313 HB Stale 6-0/2 Bank Municil

Bank Branch: